

FEDERAL RESERVE BANK OF ST. LOUIS

ST. LOUIS 2, MISSOURI

January 11, 1952

To All Member Banks in the Eighth Federal Reserve District:

Effective January 14, 1952, Mr. Fred Burton, Assistant Manager of the Louisville Branch, will be transferred for a temporary period of several months to the St. Louis office as Assistant Vice President.

There are enclosed revised pages 57a and 58 which should be substituted for the like numbered pages in your copy of the Manual of Facilities of our bank.

Page 57a has been revised to include Mr. Burton's facsimile signature as Assistant Vice President among those authorized to act and sign for the Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis and page 58 has been revised to delete his facsimile signature as Assistant Manager of the Louisville Branch.

After completing his temporary assignment at the St. Louis office, it is contemplated that Mr. Burton will resume his position as Assistant Manager at the Louisville Branch.

> DELOS C. JOHNS President

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis